MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NUMBER 23/24-40

RECOGNITION OF CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES WEEK

- WHEREAS, classified school employees provide valuable services to the schools and students of the Mountain View Los Altos High School District; and
- **WHEREAS**, classified school employees contribute to the establishment and promotion of a positive instructional environment; and
- WHEREAS, classified school employees serve a vital role in providing for the welfare and safety of Mountain View Los Altos High School District's students; and
- WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees acknowledges and endorses this year's theme for Classified School Employees' Week celebrations "Classified Professionals: Indispensable, Inspiring & Invincible." and
- WHEREAS, classified school employees employed by the Mountain View Los Altos High School District strive for excellence in all areas relative to the educational community;
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mountain View Los Altos High School District hereby recognizes and wishes to honor the contribution of the classified school employees to quality education in the state of California and in the Mountain View Los Altos High School District and declares the week of May 21-27, 2023, as Classified School Employee Week in the Mountain View Los Altos High School District.
- **PASSED AND ADOPTED BY** the Mountain View Los Altos High School District Board of Trustees at its meeting of May 8, 2023.

AYES:

NOES:

ABSTENTION:

ABSENT: